ar Box	id Tra Assig		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
			Attorney Docket No. 113:103		
То	the Di	xector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached document.		
Tot	al nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	d document: 2		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Franck LEBAUDY Francois PEREMARTY Christian PEROTTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: LIVBAG SNC 2 RUE VILLARET DE JOYEUSE 75017 PARIS FRANCE		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	rd?		
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: October 1, 2002			
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/247,361	C. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence serning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	me: William P. Berridge .	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of 340.00.		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 1992\$ Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To the o	riginal document. Man Warden	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: November 8, 2002		
	Tho	ium P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	PATENT		
		90 <u>019943                                   </u>			

-		ASSIGNMENT BUTYUS
		(I) Franck LEBAUDY (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) François PEREMARTY (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Christian PEROTTO (7)
		(4)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	LIVBAG SNC
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2 rue Villaret de Joyeuse - 75017 FARIS (FRANC
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ∮100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11) HYBRID GAS GENERATOR UNIT FOR INFLATING
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	AN AIRBAG USED IN MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of	0.55.5
	Signing of Application	(12) onOctober 1, 2002
·(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S. application Serial Number ±0/247,361
	filed applications	filed September 20, 2002
any app the Assi claims of reexamination said from said herein abounding identified	applications for the invention and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebiation that may be necessary ion of this document.	is to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning vision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with a obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  It to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with small Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or sed States patent to the Assignee.  It is and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is sors, assigns and legal representatives.  If you have the power to insert on this assignment any further or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
_	A. A. 1 104	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date _	Catalan 180	2002 Inventor Signature François Territor (1975)
Date _		(SEAL)
Date _ Date	October 18	1 Port Inventor Signature Franch Lebaurty (SEAL)
Date _		(3EAL)
Date _		(SEAL)
Date _		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature (SEAL)
•	This assignment should pref	Inventor Signature (SEAL)  crably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
nemer, t	hen it should be signed befo	e at least two witheses who also sign here:
Date _	Costober 18	2002 Wirness Voleric Holocks Witness
Date _		Witness Vone Ma DeVageau A

RECORDED: 11/08/2002 REEL: 013235 FRAME: 0002